13
U (V)
U (V)
µs
MHz
100
50
0

3)  Capacitors with lead length of 30 mm and insulated leads.
20
HOW TO ORDER EVOX CAPACITORS
GENERAL INFORMATION
The Evox article code includes all the information needed to specify the product characteristics and type of packing. This article code
construction applies for the following products in this catalogue: MMK, SMR, PFR, MMC, SMC, GMC, GPC, SPC, GMW, SMW, MDC,
MDK and MDS. The following articles have the same article code system except for the size code: CQ, SCQ.
   MMK        5        104        K        63        J01        L16.5        TA18
Capacitor type
The first letter specifies the
dielectric material:
M = Polyester (PET)
P = Polypropylene (PP)
G = Polyethylene naphthalate (PEN)
S = Polyphenylene sulphide (PPS)
The second letter indicates the
electrode construction:
M = Metallized film
F = Metal foil
Lead spacing in mm Capacitance
tolerance
M = ± 20 %
V = -0%, +20 %
P = -0%, +10 %
L = -10%, +0 %
K = ± 10 %
J = ± 5 %
X = ± 3.5 %
H = ± 2.5 %
G = ± 2 %
F = ± 1 %
Rated capacitance
Expressed in picofarads. Three digit code where the first two digits
indicate the two most significant digits of the capacitance value in
pF. The third digit is the number of following zeroes.
103 = 10000 pF = 10 nF = 0.01 µF
104 = 100000 pF = 100 nF = 0.1 µF
106 = 10000000 pF = 10000 nF = 10 µF
When three significant digits are needed to express the capacitance
value, a four digit code is used. The last digit gives the amount of
numbers after the two most significant digits. Example:
4582 = 4580 pF = 4.58 nF = 0.00458 µF
1464 = 146000 pF = 146 nF = 0.146 µF
Rated voltage in DC Volts
Capacitor size code
See size codes on pages
18 and 19.
Lead length
Letter L followed by lead length in mm and a tolerance code
according to the table below. L3.5E = lead length 3.5 +0/-0.7 mm.
Exceptions:
- Only L4 for std 4 mm lead length and std tolerance.
- L16.5 for taped parts on reel or ammo. L16.5C for bulk parts
with 16.5 ±0.5 mm leads.
Tolerance
 Code mm
A +1, -0 Std for Evox parts in bulk and tray
B +0.3, -0.1
C ±0.5
E +0, -0.7
F ±3.2
G ±0.4
J +0, -1
K +0.3, -0.2
L +5, -0
M ±0.25
Standard lead length and packaging
Part Lead Standard Standard Taping

**) See page 18.
21
HOW TO ORDER RIFA CAPACITORS
GENERAL INFORMATION
The Rifa article code includes all the information needed to specify the product characteristics and type of packing. This article code
construction applies for the following products in this catalogue: PHE820, PHE830, PHE840E, PHE840M, PHE841, PHE842, PHE843,
PHE844, PHE845, PHE846, PME261, PME264, PME271, PME278, PME285, PME289, PME290, PME291, PME294, SMP253, PZB300,
PMZ2074, PHZ9004, PMR205, PMR209, PMR210, PMZ2035, PHE426, PHE427, PHE428, PHE448, PHE450. Please see the example
below.
PHE450       H        B        6470        J         (B14)         R17        T0
Capacitance
tolerance
M = ± 20 %
V = -0%, +20 %
P = -0%, +10 %
L = -10%, +0 %
K = ± 10 %
J = ± 5 %
X = ± 3.5 %
H = ± 2.5 %
G = ± 2 %
R = ± 1.25 %
F = ± 1 %
D = ± 0.5 %
Lead spacing
J = 5.0 mm
K = 7.5 mm
A = 10.0 mm
B = 15.0 mm
C = 20.3 mm
D = 22.5 mm
E = 25.4 mm
F = 27.5 mm
R = 37.5 mm
Lead length
Letter R followed by a 3 digit integer, lead length in tenths of
millimetres, and a tolerance code according to the table below.
R035E = lead length 3.5 +0/-0.7 mm.
Exception:
- When std tolerance and the lead length is an integer in mm, only
2 digits for the length and no tolerance code. R05 = lead length 5
+0/-1 mm.
Tolerance
 Code mm
A +1, -0
B +0.3, -0.1
C ±0.5
E +0, -0.7
F ±3.2
G ±0.4
J +0, -1 Std for Rifa parts with lead length < 30 mm
K +0.3, -0.2
L +5, -0 Std for Rifa parts with lead length = 30 mm
M ±0.25
Capacitor type
Rated capacitance
Expressed in picofarads. Four digit code
where the first digit is the number of digits
in the capacitance value in pF. The next
three digits are the three significant digits
in the capacitance value.
6100 = 100000 pF = 0.1 µF
4625 = 6250 pF = 0.00625 µF
Rated voltage
C = 63 VDC
D = 100 VDC
F = 160 VDC
H = 250 VDC
J = 300 VDC
K = 400 VDC
L = 500 VDC
M = 630 VDC
P = 1000 VDC